
UNCG (5-2) -vs- Arkansas (5-3)
12/10/01 at Fayetteville, AR

 
 

 
 
UNCG 74

Arkansas 89

Date: 12/10/01
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 11427
Site: Fayetteville, AR
Referees: Andre Patillo, Joe Lindsay, Roger Ayers
Notes: Arkansas Head Coach Nolan Richardson picked up his 500th
career victory ...UNCG hit 12-of-25 of its 3-point attempts ... James
Maye scored a game-high22 points.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
UNCG 35 39 74
Arkansas 42 47 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 MAYE, James * 32 7-19 5-6 3-4 3-6 9 4 1 0 0 2 22
23 ELDRIDGE, Courtney * 31 2-8 2-4 9-12 1-2 3 2 6 8 0 2 15
32 JOSEPH, Jay * 31 5-14 3-11 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 13
40 SCHUCK, David * 29 2-4 0-0 5-5 2-2 4 5 2 4 0 1 9
42 BOYTHE, Luke * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
01 TAYLOR, Ronnie 25 2-7 2-4 4-4 1-2 3 3 3 6 0 2 10
21 JOHNSON, Tizzo 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 2 1 0 4
24 GROSS, Josh 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
55 POPP, Nathan 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
30 BURRELL, Ronnie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 FITZGERALD, Brian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 TSAMPAS, Petros 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 12-25 22-27 16-21 37 23 12 23 4 7 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-59   33.9 % 12-25   48.0 % 22-27   81.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 PARGO, Jannero * 27 6-10 4-6 3-4 2-0 2 4 2 4 0 1 19
00 SULLINGER, J.J. * 28 6-10 0-2 6-6 1-2 3 2 3 0 1 2 18
13 DEAN, Brandon * 29 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 1 9
50 SATCHELL, Larry * 18 2-6 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 2 0 1 0 6
33 GOMEZ, Dionisio * 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 3 0 1 6
01 JONES, Michael 18 4-5 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 4 1 1 2 0 12
23 GIPSON, Teddy 21 4-7 0-1 1-4 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 2 9
05 CLEVELAND, T.J. 20 1-3 0-2 6-7 0-2 2 3 4 5 0 7 8
31 LANE, Alonzo 15 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 3 1 2
03 TATUM, Charles 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 JORDAN, Barry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
21 EDDINS, Blake 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-59 5-19 24-33 12-20 32 22 20 18 8 15 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-59   50.8 % 5-19   26.3 % 24-33   72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
UNCG 35

Arkansas 42

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 MAYE, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 ELDRIDGE, Courtney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 JOSEPH, Jay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 SCHUCK, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 BOYTHE, Luke 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 TAYLOR, Ronnie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 JOHNSON, Tizzo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 GROSS, Josh 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 POPP, Nathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 BURRELL, Ronnie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 FITZGERALD, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 TSAMPAS, Petros 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 PARGO, Jannero 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 SULLINGER, J.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 DEAN, Brandon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 SATCHELL, Larry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 GOMEZ, Dionisio 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 JONES, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 GIPSON, Teddy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 CLEVELAND, T.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 LANE, Alonzo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 TATUM, Charles 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 JORDAN, Barry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 EDDINS, Blake 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
UNCG 39

Arkansas 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
43 MAYE, James 32 7-19 5-6 3-4 3-6 9 4 1 0 0 2 22
23 ELDRIDGE, Courtney 31 2-8 2-4 9-12 1-2 3 2 6 8 0 2 15
32 JOSEPH, Jay 31 5-14 3-11 0-0 3-2 5 2 0 2 0 0 13
40 SCHUCK, David 29 2-4 0-0 5-5 2-2 4 5 2 4 0 1 9
42 BOYTHE, Luke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
1 TAYLOR, Ronnie 25 2-7 2-4 4-4 1-2 3 3 3 6 0 2 10
21 JOHNSON, Tizzo 19 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 0 2 1 0 4
24 GROSS, Josh 11 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
55 POPP, Nathan 14 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 0 0
30 BURRELL, Ronnie 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 FITZGERALD, Brian 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 TSAMPAS, Petros 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-59 12-25 22-27 16-21 37 23 12 23 4 7 74
33.9 % 48.0 % 81.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 PARGO, Jannero 27 6-10 4-6 3-4 2-0 2 4 2 4 0 1 19
0 SULLINGER, J.J. 28 6-10 0-2 6-6 1-2 3 2 3 0 1 2 18
13 DEAN, Brandon 29 4-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 1 9
50 SATCHELL, Larry 18 2-6 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 2 0 1 0 6
33 GOMEZ, Dionisio 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 1 1 3 0 1 6
1 JONES, Michael 18 4-5 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 4 1 1 2 0 12
23 GIPSON, Teddy 21 4-7 0-1 1-4 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 2 9
5 CLEVELAND, T.J. 20 1-3 0-2 6-7 0-2 2 3 4 5 0 7 8
31 LANE, Alonzo 15 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 0 0 1 3 1 2
3 TATUM, Charles 4 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 JORDAN, Barry 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
21 EDDINS, Blake 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 30-59 5-19 24-33 12-20 32 22 20 18 8 15 89
50.8 % 26.3 % 72.7 %


